

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14004/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in CWP No. 20279/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. AKBAR ALI& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interm relief

)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Kishan Kataria, adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Advb.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

/2005 is listed It appears that the connected matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 13987

before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal today.
List this

matter before that Bench.

al)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master