

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14004/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in CWP No. 20279/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. AKBAR ALI& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and

office report))

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Kataria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

mission to delete Learned counsel for the State of Haryana seeks per
e array of respondent no.2 viz. Harayana Staff Selection Commission from th

parties. Permission is granted accordingly.

h SLP List the matter for final hearing on 11th October, 2006 along wit

(C) No.13987/2005.

Arora) (A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati

ter Court Master

Court Mas